

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 291/18

Ref.:Bishnupur PS Case no: 850/18 Dated :22.04.2018
U/s 363/365 of I.P.C read with section 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012

Present : Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

StateVs.....Pintu Mondal

Order No.01

Dt.29.11.2018

Received the case record from the Court of Ld. Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipore by transfer for disposal in connection with the above mentioned PS case no.

Register the same as Special Case.

Accused Pintu Mondal is not produced from J.C through V.C.S.

A bail petition without vokalatnama has been filed by his Id. Advocate.

C.D is not produced today.

Accordingly accused be remanded to J.C till 04.12.2018.

The Superintendent of Alipore Central Correctional Home is directed to produce the above named accused on the date fixed.

To 04.12.2018 for production of accused.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-

Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.